Ministry of Tribal Affairs
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated

Signature and Designation of the Drawing officer

O4-O3-2O24 L7:O3.46 PUBLIC FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Cheque Drawing D.D.ODDO CheckerDDO Maker

Passed for pavment of Rs'(in fieuresl/-(Rupees in wordsl : 1638000/- (Sixteen Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Rupee

(s) Only)

o, ^*rn#$rr 
rs i n s offi ce r

Ministry of Tribal Affairs

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

For use in PaY and Account Office

passed for pavment of Rs.(in figures)/-(Rupees in words) : 1_638000/- (sixteen Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Rupee

[...]

-National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -24.05.34- Scholarships
under Demand No. 100 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.16,38,000/-(Rupees Sixteen
lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letterNo. F. No.11021t03t2022-Sch
dated04.03.2024.(Copyenclosed)fordisbursementtoNationa1InstituteofF@
Mumbai

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond,
(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.

[...]

a) Certified that the unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.16'38,000/-(Rupees Sixteen lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Only) for disbursement to the
grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to National Institute Of Fashion
Technology Mumbai in their Bank Account No. 546302050000015 in Union Bank of India,
Branch at Sector-l3,Kharghar, Navi Mumbai and IFSC code UBIN0554634.